API TECHNOLOGIES •  8061 Avonia Rd. •  Fairview, PA 16415 •  Ph: 814-474-1571 •  Fax: 814-474-3110 •  eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH •  Hansastrasse 6 •  91126 Schwabach, Germany •  Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 •  Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
FA9
Bolt-in Style Filter Plates
The Bolt-in style plate provides an excellent method
for electronic system interface and EMI filtering. Bolt-in
filter plates are available in a variety of plate sizes and
up to 74 lines per plate in high-density (2mm) and 60 pins

The plate length is 1.560”, and the leads are bent 90° to the right side.
52  -  970   -    2  08   -     B           B           2
Ordering Information
Filter
Plates
970
Bolt-in
Standard
Density
971
Bolt-in
High Density *
No. of
Rows
1 = 1 row
2 = 2 rows
Plate Length
A - 1.060 (26.92mm)
B - 1.560 (39.62mm)
C - 2.560 (65.02mm)
D - 3.560 (90.42mm)
Lead Configuration
0 - Straight
1 - 90° (left)
2 - 90° (right)
3 - 90° (both)
Number
of Lines
per Row
If less than
10, use a 0
(zero) first.
Filter
Designation
A - T from
table on page
FA17. ***
No. of
Filters
* Maximum capacitance
up to 4000pF C style filter
***	To request selective line filtering, a mechanical
configuration or material specification not shown in this
catalog, please complete and forward the design inquiry
form on page FA18. We will review your request and
provide you with a part number.
**
**	Replace “–” with “F” for
	 RoHS compliant version
API TECHNOLOGIES •  8061 Avonia Rd. •  Fairview, PA 16415 •  Ph: 814-474-1571 •  Fax: 814-474-3110 •  eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH •  Hansastrasse 6 •  91126 Schwabach, Germany •  Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 •  Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Bolt-in Style Filter Plates
FA10
Mechanical Specifications
Base Plate
Material..........................  Brass UNS C26000/C27000
Base Plate
Thickness.........................  .020 inches (.51mm)
Plating.............................  Tin,
RoHS version will be silver
Lead Material................ Copper alloy
Lead Plating................... Gold plate
Lead  Diameter..............  �ø .025” (.64mm)
for 0.100” centers (2.54mm)
.......................................  �ø .020 (.51mm)
for 0.079” centers (2.00mm)
Current Rating..............  �5 Amps for .025” (.64mm) ø
3 Amps for .020” (.51mm) ø
Coining feature
Patented